Amendment Number Two to Agreement No. 2016-0140-FD/IC

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
EMS ACADEMY
CLINICAL AFFILIATION AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number Two amends the Clinical Affiliation Agreement entered into
by Santa Fe County, Santa Fe County Fire Department EMU (the “County™), and the
Regents of the University of New Mexico, for its public operation known as the Health
Sciences Center, specifically for the School of Medicine, Emergency Medical Services
Academy (the “School™).

WHEREAS, on January 2, 2016, the County and School entered into Agreement No.
2016-0140-FD/IC, a Clinical Affiliation Agreement (the “Agreement™), to provide for clinical
education services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article VIII. B of the Agreement, the Agreement can be
modified or amended by and instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Number One to the Agreement the term of the Agreement
was extended to December 2, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to continue the clinical affiliation and extend the term of
the Agreement for two years to December 2, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. In Article VI (Term and Termination), a subparagraph (b) is inserted to read:

b) By Amendment Number Two, the term of this
Agreement is extended to December 2, 2021.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically modified or amended by
Amendment Number One and this Amendment Number Two shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY
&

SRFede v ST ) Yl /-2 2020
Katherine Miller i Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Amendment Number Two to Agreement No. 2016-0140-FD/IC

Approved as to form:

-,

%@@Mz,@_ {=1G~2020
Rachel A. Brown Date

Interim Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Division:

Ms/\/ I/\Gl%

Gary L/]. Giron Date
Financ®¥Director

SCHOOL - REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE SCHOOL

OF MEDICINE, EMS ACADEMY
S o
" Déte

Aﬁroved as to form:

(Kaitlyn DelBenoeEsq. Date

P Assistant University Counsel
HSC Office of University Counsel



